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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Naz Ss Anno CAP CITTÀ Tempo Dist.

U20M (3)
1 43 FUMI GIACOMO MOESA RUNNERS SUI M 2007 6556 LEGGIA 47'08,6 -
2 62 ARIZZOLI JORDAN RCB SUI M 2005 6512 GIUBIASCO 56'40,3 + 9'31,7
3 69 MARZOLI GREGORY SCI CLUB FROTT SUI M 2009 6548 ROSSA 56'48,2 + 9'39,6

M20 (8)
1 87 OEHEN LUKAS GAB BELLINZONA SUI M 1986 6533 LUMINO 38'18,8 -
2 23 MASCHERPA FRANCESCO ITA M 1995 22070 CAPIAGO INTIMIANO 38'43,6 + 24,8
3 37 MARTIGNONI LUCA SUI M 1993 6616 LOSONE 42'01,0 + 3'42,2
4 85 CALABRESI NICOLA ACD SUI M 1982 6582 PIANEZZO 43'36,3 + 5'17,5
5 93 BULLONI CLAUDIO INDIPENDENTE SUI M 1989 6994 Aranno 49'39,1 + 11'20,
6 26 BULLONI MATIA INDIPENDENTE SUI M 1989 6994 ARANNO 50'56,9 + 12'38,
7 58 MARZULLO DAVIDE SUI M 1986 6900 LUGANO 55'16,9 + 16'58,
8 80 BOTTINELLI IVAN SUI M 1986 6934 BIOGGIO 1h08'46,4 + 30'27,

M40 (14)
1 51 STAMPANONI ELIA USC SUI M 1977 6954 BIGORIO 39'58,6 -
2 63 STIVANELLO ENRICO RCB SUI M 1973 6500 BELLINZONA 42'45,1 + 2'46,5
3 46 MIDEO GIUSEPPE GAB BELLINZONA SUI M 1977 6525 GNOSCA 42'45,1 + 2'46,5
4 47 MARTA MASSIMO MOESA RUNNERS ITA M 1973 6535 ROVEREDO GR 43'36,8 + 3'38,2
5 61 ARIZZOLI ALMIR RCB SUI M 1975 6512 GIUBIASCO 44'24,7 + 4'26,1
6 83 NOTARI TOTO FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE SUI M 1981 6592 S. ANTONINO 44'36,5 + 4'37,9
7 36 RAMELLI HEIKO - SUI M 1980 6672 GORDEVIO 45'43,0 + 5'44,4
8 88 FORNI RUBEN MOESA RUNNERS SUI M 1975 6537 GRONO 45'55,7 + 5'57,1
9 44 CIPPÀ FLORIANO GAB BELLINZONA SUI M 1977 6500 BELLINZONA 46'15,1 + 6'16,5

10 67 MARZOLI FRANCO SCI CLUB FROTT SUI M 1979 6548 ROSSA 53'31,8 + 13'33,
11 42 CALÀ DAVIDE - SUI M 1975 6500 BELLINZONA 55'35,2 + 15'36,
12 29 STORNI REMY MOESA RUNNERS SUI M 1981 6534 S. VITTORE 56'54,7 + 16'56,
13 56 URIBE ANTONIO ESP M 1972 4153 REINACH BL 57'06,5 + 17'07,
14 33 BERTINI MASSIMILIANO ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT PODISTICA CASTANESE/MONTBLANCTEAM ITA M 1973 20022 CASTANO PRIMO 1h23'21,5 + 43'22,

M50 (6)
1 74 CAVADINI ENRICO RCB SUI M 1968 6500 BELLINZONA 42'10,2 -
2 30 MUREDDU RALF USC SUI M 1967 6950 TESSERETE 45'22,8 + 3'12,6
3 38 POLTI LINO YMG POLTI SUI M 1963 6537 GRONO 46'25,9 + 4'15,7
4 55 CAMPORATI ANTONIO RCB SUI M 1971 6814 LAMONE-CADEMPINO 46'38,2 + 4'28,0
5 48 BERETTA ADRIANO SP LOCARNESE SUI M 1970 6618 ARCEGNO 55'12,8 + 13'02,
6 81 ZALA WALTER SUI M 1967 6563 MESOCCO 1h00'22,5 + 18'12,
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M60 (7)
1 54 GENOVESE GAETANO RCB SUI M 1959 6592 S. ANTONINO. ANTONINO 44'17,9 -
2 40 DIMMER SIMON GBR M 1961 6921 VICO MORCOTE 49'14,5 + 4'56,6
3 50 BRUSORIO CLAUDIO SFG BIASCA SUI M 1959 6527 LODRINO 49'30,4 + 5'12,5
4 65 CRESTA SOCCORSO SAM MASSAGNO SUI M 1956 6932 BREGANZONA 54'14,5 + 9'56,6
5 66 SCHEPS ALFIO ITA M 1952 8954 GEROLDSWIL 55'25,1 + 11'07,
6 86 PELLEGRINI LUIGI SFG STABIO SUI M 1944 6855 STABIO 1h11'04,4 + 26'46,
7 82 PEDROTTI-FERRARI CESARE RUNNERS MOESA SUI M 1955 6534 S.Vi S. VITTORE 1h18'58,1 + 34'40,

F (4)
1 52 STAMPANONI PAOLA GAB BELLINZONA SUI F 1985 6954 BIGORIO 45'11,6 -
2 84 FASANI ALICE SAN BERNARDINO SUI F 2003 6563 MESOCCO 54'53,3 + 9'41,7
3 45 ERBETTA FABIOLA GAB BELLINZONA SUI F 1983 6500 BELLINZONA 55'50,3 + 10'38,
4 32 LOCARNINI STEFANIA SUI F 1989 6718 OLIVONE 1h02'12,1 + 17'00,

F40 (4)
1 39 POLTI YLENIA YMG POLTI SUI F 1972 6537 GRONO 51'58,0 -
2 20 SCHOLZ CLAUDIA RCB SUI F 1976 6616 LOSONE 1h03'48,6 + 11'50,
3 21 SCHOLZ MARTINA SUI F 1978 6717 TORRE 1h03'48,6 + 11'50,
4 35 CONRAD BARBARA NÜMM SUI F 1977 6500 BELLINZONA 1h23'21,5 + 31'23,

F50 (5)
1 25 BRAGAGNOLO JEANNETTE GAB BELLINZONA SUI F 1971 6592 S. ANTONINO 47'38,5 -
2 22 ZAMBONI AMARO LARA USC SUI F 1970 6954 BIGORIO 51'33,7 + 3'55,2
3 41 DIMMER JANET GBR F 1961 6921 VICO MORCOTE 57'26,9 + 9'48,4
4 53 SOLDINI MARIA USC SUI F 1952 6952 CANOBBIO 1h03'04,4 + 15'25,
5 75 CASALINI DOROTHEA SUI F 1963 6967 DINO 1h16'14,0 + 28'35,
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Kids M (KIDS M) (5)
1 89 WAGNER STEVEN SUI M 2011 8055 ZÜRICH 1'50,2 -
2 28 FORNI JONAS SAB BELLINZONA SUI M 2012 6537 GRONO 2'02,5 + 12,3
3 79 MAINETTI ERIC SCI CLUB FROTT SUI M 2014 6702 CLARO 2'02,6 + 12,4
4 31 VOSTI GIORDANO SUI M 2015 6535 ROVEREDO 2'06,5 + 16,3
5 90 WAGNER DYLAN SUI M 2013 8055 ZÜRICH 2'16,9 + 26,7

Kids F (KIDS F) (1)
1 27 FORNI NORAH SAB BELLINZONA SUI F 2014 6537 GRONO 2'07,2 -
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Walking/Nordic Walking (WALK) (12)
60 ARIZZOLI FRANCA RCB SUI 1971 1h31'22,5
77 CAPRIOLI DAPHNE SUI 1981 1h56'24,4
76 CAPRIOLI GIULIO SUI 2010 1h30'31,0
78 CAPRIROLI DALILA SUI 2009 1h30'34,2
91 FIBBIOLI WAGNER FEDE SUI 1970 1h49'29,9
70 MARZOLI GRETA SCI CLUB FROTT SUI 2012 1h41'46,9
68 MARZOLI ROMINA SUI 1983 1h46'27,1
92 PASCALE ANTONELLA ITA 1972 1h49'29,8
71 PEDRETTI MOIRA SUI 1981 1h56'24,9
72 PERETTI EMMA SUI 2012 1h41'51,6
73 PERETTI NICOLE SUI 2015 1h46'26,2
64 SCANZIANI SOFIA RCB SUI 1973 1h31'22,5
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1 52 STAMPANONI PAOLA GAB BELLINZONA SUI F 1985 6954 BIGORIO 45'11,6 -
2 25 BRAGAGNOLO JEANNETTE GAB BELLINZONA SUI F 1971 6592 S. ANTONINO 47'38,5 + 2'26,9
3 22 ZAMBONI AMARO LARA USC SUI F 1970 6954 BIGORIO 51'33,7 + 6'22,1
4 39 POLTI YLENIA YMG POLTI SUI F 1972 6537 GRONO 51'58,0 + 6'46,4
5 84 FASANI ALICE SAN BERNARDINO SUI F 2003 6563 MESOCCO 54'53,3 + 9'41,7
6 45 ERBETTA FABIOLA GAB BELLINZONA SUI F 1983 6500 BELLINZONA 55'50,3 + 10'38,7
7 41 DIMMER JANET GBR F 1961 6921 VICO MORCOTE 57'26,9 + 12'15,3
8 32 LOCARNINI STEFANIA SUI F 1989 6718 OLIVONE 1h02'12,1 + 17'00,5
9 53 SOLDINI MARIA USC SUI F 1952 6952 CANOBBIO 1h03'04,4 + 17'52,8

10 20 SCHOLZ CLAUDIA RCB SUI F 1976 6616 LOSONE 1h03'48,6 + 18'37,0
11 21 SCHOLZ MARTINA SUI F 1978 6717 TORRE 1h03'48,6 + 18'37,0
12 75 CASALINI DOROTHEA SUI F 1963 6967 DINO 1h16'14,0 + 31'02,4
13 35 CONRAD BARBARA NÜMM SUI F 1977 6500 BELLINZONA 1h23'21,5 + 38'09,9
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1 87 OEHEN LUKAS GAB BELLINZONA SUI M 1986 6533 LUMINO 38'18,8 -
2 23 MASCHERPA FRANCESCO ITA M 1995 22070 CAPIAGO INTIMIANO 38'43,6 + 24,8
3 51 STAMPANONI ELIA USC SUI M 1977 6954 BIGORIO 39'58,6 + 1'39,8
4 37 MARTIGNONI LUCA SUI M 1993 6616 LOSONE 42'01,0 + 3'42,2
5 74 CAVADINI ENRICO RCB SUI M 1968 6500 BELLINZONA 42'10,2 + 3'51,4
6 63 STIVANELLO ENRICO RCB SUI M 1973 6500 BELLINZONA 42'45,1 + 4'26,3
7 46 MIDEO GIUSEPPE GAB BELLINZONA SUI M 1977 6525 GNOSCA 42'45,1 + 4'26,3
8 85 CALABRESI NICOLA ACD SUI M 1982 6582 PIANEZZO 43'36,3 + 5'17,5
9 47 MARTA MASSIMO MOESA RUNNERS ITA M 1973 6535 ROVEREDO GR 43'36,8 + 5'18,0

10 54 GENOVESE GAETANO RCB SUI M 1959 6592 S. ANTONINO. ANTONINO 44'17,9 + 5'59,1
11 61 ARIZZOLI ALMIR RCB SUI M 1975 6512 GIUBIASCO 44'24,7 + 6'05,9
12 83 NOTARI TOTO FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE SUI M 1981 6592 S. ANTONINO 44'36,5 + 6'17,7
13 30 MUREDDU RALF USC SUI M 1967 6950 TESSERETE 45'22,8 + 7'04,0
14 36 RAMELLI HEIKO - SUI M 1980 6672 GORDEVIO 45'43,0 + 7'24,2
15 88 FORNI RUBEN MOESA RUNNERS SUI M 1975 6537 GRONO 45'55,7 + 7'36,9
16 44 CIPPÀ FLORIANO GAB BELLINZONA SUI M 1977 6500 BELLINZONA 46'15,1 + 7'56,3
17 38 POLTI LINO YMG POLTI SUI M 1963 6537 GRONO 46'25,9 + 8'07,1
18 55 CAMPORATI ANTONIO RCB SUI M 1971 6814 LAMONE-CADEMPINO 46'38,2 + 8'19,4
19 43 FUMI GIACOMO MOESA RUNNERS SUI M 2007 6556 LEGGIA 47'08,6 + 8'49,8
20 40 DIMMER SIMON GBR M 1961 6921 VICO MORCOTE 49'14,5 + 10'55,7
21 50 BRUSORIO CLAUDIO SFG BIASCA SUI M 1959 6527 LODRINO 49'30,4 + 11'11,6
22 93 BULLONI CLAUDIO INDIPENDENTE SUI M 1989 6994 Aranno 49'39,1 + 11'20,3
23 26 BULLONI MATIA INDIPENDENTE SUI M 1989 6994 ARANNO 50'56,9 + 12'38,1
24 67 MARZOLI FRANCO SCI CLUB FROTT SUI M 1979 6548 ROSSA 53'31,8 + 15'13,0
25 65 CRESTA SOCCORSO SAM MASSAGNO SUI M 1956 6932 BREGANZONA 54'14,5 + 15'55,7
26 48 BERETTA ADRIANO SP LOCARNESE SUI M 1970 6618 ARCEGNO 55'12,8 + 16'54,0
27 58 MARZULLO DAVIDE SUI M 1986 6900 LUGANO 55'16,9 + 16'58,1
28 66 SCHEPS ALFIO ITA M 1952 8954 GEROLDSWIL 55'25,1 + 17'06,3
29 42 CALÀ DAVIDE - SUI M 1975 6500 BELLINZONA 55'35,2 + 17'16,4
30 62 ARIZZOLI JORDAN RCB SUI M 2005 6512 GIUBIASCO 56'40,3 + 18'21,5
31 69 MARZOLI GREGORY SCI CLUB FROTT SUI M 2009 6548 ROSSA 56'48,2 + 18'29,4
32 29 STORNI REMY MOESA RUNNERS SUI M 1981 6534 S. VITTORE 56'54,7 + 18'35,9
33 56 URIBE ANTONIO ESP M 1972 4153 REINACH BL 57'06,5 + 18'47,7
34 81 ZALA WALTER SUI M 1967 6563 MESOCCO 1h00'22,5 + 22'03,7
35 80 BOTTINELLI IVAN SUI M 1986 6934 BIOGGIO 1h08'46,4 + 30'27,6
36 86 PELLEGRINI LUIGI SFG STABIO SUI M 1944 6855 STABIO 1h11'04,4 + 32'45,6
37 82 PEDROTTI-FERRARI CESARE RUNNERS MOESA SUI M 1955 6534 S.Vi S. VITTORE 1h18'58,1 + 40'39,3
38 33 BERTINI MASSIMILIANO ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT PODISTICA CASTANESE/MONTBLANCTEAM ITA M 1973 20022 CASTANO PRIMO 1h23'21,5 + 45'02,7


